Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 , filing of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report is not applicable 

to the Company due to the reason that the Company is claiming the exemption under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  

The paid-up equity share capital of the company is Rs. 6,95,28,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Five Lakh 

and Twenty-Eight Thousand Only) and net worth of the Company is Rs. 18,11,05,151 (Rupees Eighteen Crore 

Eleven Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One only) for the year ended March 31, 2025 and the same 

does not exceeds the limit as specified in Regulation 15 of SEBI Listing Regulations. 

As the Company falls within the ambit of the aforesaid exemption, the compliance with respect to the Annual